Better equipment by research
GO 4 WINGS
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
3
Loft Equipment
GO 4 WINGS
When buying an article which has our Quality Label
you can be sure that you are buying a unique
article which is the result of well-considered stud-
ies and which has an attractive and functional design.
The Smisdom Plastics Quality Label guarantees
that the products you are buying are made
of high grade plastics.
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
4
Loft Equipment
CORNER DRINKER
Practical 1.7 litre Corner Drinker.
Through its unique design this fountain can be
mounted in unused corners in the loft. It can be
mounted off the floor to keep out dust and dirt
using the separate platform provided.
Easily removable for filling and cleaning.
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
710SHDP Set: 1.7 litre Corner Drinker with platform 6
711HDP 1.7 litre Corner Drinker 6
Colour: Grey
DRINKER 2L
Nicely finished drinker with a cover that can
be clicked on the base unit.
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
680DP2 Drinker 2L  12
Colour: Grey
710SHDP
680DP2
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
5
Loft Equipment
FEED/DRINK CUP “CRYSTAL”
Feed/Drink Cup manufactured of crystal clear plastic.
Smoothly fi nished to clean easily. Seperate divider available to prevent the birds
from spilling food
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
723KB Feed/Drink Cup “Crystal” (without divider) 100
723KBS Divider 100
OVAL FEED/DRINK CUP
Oval Feed/Drink Cup with replaceable wire.
Can be used in combination with the Anti Spill Lid.
This lid prevents the pigeon or bird from throwing the feed out of the cup.
The lid can be easily attached on and removed from the cup.
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
720VB1-GRE Oval Feed & Drink Cup with replaceable wire (green) 200
720VB1-WHI Oval Feed & Drink Cup with replaceable wire (White) 200
720VB4 Oval Feed / Drink Cup with attachement hooks 200
722PVB1 Anti Spill Lid for 720VB1 + 720 VB4 200
723KB
723KBS
720VB4
720VB1
722PVB1
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
6
Loft Equipment
NEST BOX CUP
Nest Box Cup with a replaceable wire or wall fi tting. Can be provided with an Anti
Spill Lid to prevent spilling the feed. Can be combined perfectly with our “Easy
on, Easy off” Nest Fronts.
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
721VB2-GRE Nest Box Cup with replaceable wire (green) 100
721VB2-WHI Nest Box Cup with replaceable wire (white) 100
721VB2-TRA Nest Box Cup with replaceable wire (transparent) 100
721VB3-TRA Nest Box Cup with wall fi tting + anti spill lid (transparent) 100
722PVB2 Anti Spill Lid for 721VB2 + 722VB3 100
detail
721VB2
721VB3
722PVB2
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
7
Loft Equipment
20 mm
| Assembling instructions
- If necessary, cut the nest box fronts and
saw the aluminium rods to measure.
- Using pincers, make a gap in one of the
nest box fronts [1] and place the sliding
door [2] in the gap.
- Make holes with a diameter of 9 mm as
shown above [6].
- Fix the clips [3] as shown above using
the supplied screws [4].
- Mount the aluminium rods [5] and the
nest box fronts as shown.
| Montagehandleiding
- Indien nodig, snij de nestafsluitingen en
zaag de aluminium staven op maat.
- Maak een uitsparing in een van de
nestafsluitingen [1] en plaats het
schuifraampje [2] in de uitsparing.
- Boor gaten met een diameter van 9 mm
op de aangeduide plaatsen [6].
- Bevestig de houders [3] met behulp van
de bijgeleverde schroeven [4] op de
aangeduide plaatsen.
- Monteer de aluminium staven [5] en de
nestafsluitingen zoals afgebeeld.
| Instructions pour le montage
- Si nécessaire, coupez les cloisons et
sciez les tiges d'aluminium sur mesure.
- Faites un trou dans un des deux cloisons
[1] à l'aide d'une paire de pinces et placez
la petite fenêtre [2] dans le trou.
- Percez des trous d'un diamètre de 9 mm
comme indiqué dans le dessin [6].
- Fixez les supports [3] à l'aide des vis
fournies [4] comme indiqué dans le
dessin.
- Montez les tiges d'aluminium [5] et les
cloisons de nid comme indiqué.
| Montagehinweis
- Wenn nötig, kürzen Sie die Zellengitter
und die Alu-Stäben.
- Schneiden Sie ein Loch in eines der
Zellengitter [1] und setzen Sie den
beiliegenden Schieber [2] ein.
- Zum Feststellen der Gitter unten bohren
Sie in den Boden ein Loch von 9 mm [6].
- Die kleinen Haltevorrichtungen [3] befes-
tigen Sie mit beiliegenden Schrauben [4].
- Die beiden Alu-Stäbe [5] befestigen Sie
ebenfalls oben und unten mit den
Haltevorrichtungen.
[5]
[6]
[6]
[2]
[1]
[1]
[6]
20 mm
600-800 mm
30
0-4
00
 m
m
35
0-
40
0
m
m
Nestafsluiting   verwijderbaar d.m.v. KLIKSYSTEEM
Zellengitter entfernbar mittels KLICKSYSTEM
Nest Box Front removable by means of CLICK SYSTEM
Cloison de nid démontable par moyen d'un SYSTEME CLIC
Contents | Inhoud | Inhalt | Contenu
• 2 x Nest Box Front [1]
• 1 x Nest Box Front sliding door [2]
• 7 x Clips [3]
• 14 x Screws [4]
• 2 x Aluminium Rods [5]
[3] [4]
[3] [4]
[3] [4]
[3] [4]
| Possible positions
| Mogelijke posities
| Mögliche Positionen
| Positions possibles
NEST FRONTS “Easy on, Easy off”
This high grade, smoothly finished “Easy on,
Easy off” Nest Front is undoubtedly the most
practical and simplest Nest Front available on
the market. It pivots on 2 aluminium rods which
click in the fittings and it can be easily removed
to clean your Nest Boxes!
The fittings are made of soft plastic for a
perfect fitting in all circumstances. The front is
made of a durable and hard plastic which can
be cleaned easily. Top quality!
These Nest Fronts can be cut to fit in all Nest Boxes (36-39 cm high / 30-40 cm deep 60-
80 cm wide).
The gate can be cut either on the left or on the right side. Comes complete with aluminium
rods, fittings, screws and instructions.
Superior quality for everyone!
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
730DN-WHI Double Nest Box Front DELUXE (white) 10 sets
730DN-YEL Double Nest Box Front DELUXE (yellow) 10 sets
730DN-RED Double Nest Box Front DELUXE (red) 10 sets
730DN-BLU Double Nest Box Front DELUXE (blue) 10 sets
Colors: white / blue / yellow / red
Packaging details:
1 colour / box
individual set packaging, inclusif screws and instructions
730DN
detail: click fitting
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
8
Loft Equipment
NEST BOX GRILL
Plastic Nest Box Grill, 38x38 cm, can be cut to
the desired size. Eight adjustable snap-on legs
give support where needed and make sure that
the grill stays at a height of 20 mm. The air can
circulate freely underneath the nest and all dirt
falls through the grill. Easy to clean with water.
A fast and hygienic solution!
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
740BR Nest Box Grill 38x38 cm 30
colour: grey
WEAVE NESTBOWL “Airluxe”
This Weave Nestbowl is the best home a young pigeon can have.
Maximum ventilation capacity for a dry nest and dry young pigeons.
Nestpads can be fi tted into the weaves.
 Easy cleaning.
A good start for healthy pigeons!
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
750N Weave Nestbowl “Airluxe” 50
colour: grey
NESTBOWL Deluxe
High quality nestbowl, smootly fi nished in a thick-walled design. Thanks to its high weight
the bowl is very stable and prevents its from falling over.
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
751N Nestbowl Deluxe 48
colour: grey
740BR
750N
751N
detail: snap-on-leg
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
9
Loft Equipment
800SVK
810S15
BIRD-CAGE PARTS
Drawers with removable divider
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
800SVK1 Drawer (145x340x24 mm) 25
800SVK2 Drawer (170x340x24 mm) 20
Drawers
Colour: white
HINGE
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
810S15 Hinge (150x24 mm) 50
Hinge
Colour: black
BATHS
910VB1-BLA Cage bath 260x180x55 mm (black) 1
910VB2-BLA Cage bath 285x190x60 mm (black) 1
910VB3-BLA Cage bath 310x210x60 mm (black) 1
910VB4-BLA Cage bath 330x220x70 mm (black) 1
910VB1-GRE Cage bath 260x180x55 mm (green) on request
910VB2-GRE Cage bath 285x190x60 mm (green) on request
910VB3-GRE Cage bath 310x210x60 mm (green) on request
910VB4-GRE Cage bath 330x220x70 mm (green) on request
Colours:  black (on stock)
  green (on request, minimum 1000pcs.)
Verpakking: by piece
910VB
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
10
Loft Equipment
BIRD-CAGE PARTS
“TWIST“ PERCH
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
VS100     “Twist” Perch 100 mm 100
VS150    “Twist” Perch 150 mm 100
VS215     “Twist” Perch 215 mm 100
VS290     “Twist” Perch 290 mm 100
VS3D230350 Set of “Twist” Perch 230 mm / 3 sections & “Twist” 350 mm / 3 sections 2x100
Perch
Colour: white
ID-CARDS
Done with stubborn adhesive residues on your cages.
Stick your labels on the plastic ID-label holder or use a card in the ID-card holder
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
920IDS ID-Holder  for stickers 50 Dimension: 120x50 mm
920IDC ID-Holder for paper labels (incl. label) 50 Dimension: 120x60 mm
920IDCK ID-cards for 920IDC 10
Colour: black
Can be personalised on request
VS 100-290
VS3D 230-350
920IDS
920IDC
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
11
Marking Systems
When buying an article which has our Quality Label
you can be sure that you are buying a unique
article which is the result of well-considered stud-
ies and which has an attractive and functional design.
The Smisdom Plastics Quality Label guarantees
that the products you are buying are made
of high grade plastics.
GO 4 WINGS
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
12
24 x (one colour / 1200 pcs / box)=
24 x (one colour / 600 pcs / box)=
755R
760R
755RN
760RN
Patented design
E-Z CLIPrings
Nicely fi nished Clip Rings with a patented clip.
Jams tightly but is easy (E-Z) to open by hand.
Made of high grade plastic in a variety of colours.
Available with or without numbers and personal
prints by “Laser Engraving Technology”.
The ideal identifi cation for your pigeons.
E-Z Rings Plain
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
755R E-Z Clip Ring ø9 (5mm large)  50 rings / tub
760R E-Z Clip Ring ø9 (8mm large)  50 rings / tub
Packaging details:
15 Ring Colours:
COLOR CODES
E-Z Rings Numbered
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
755RN E-Z Clip Ring ø9 (5mm large)   25 rings / tub
  with nos. 1-25, 26-50
760RN E-Z Clip Ring ø9 (8mm large)  25 rings / tub
  with nos. 1-25, 26-50, 51-75, 76-100
Packaging details
13 Ring Colours:
Fluo Fluo
yellowyellow
Fluo Fluo
greengreen
Fluo Fluo
orangeorange
PinkPink Baltic Baltic
BlueBlue
RedRed VioletViolet GreenGreen YellowYellow Sky Sky
blueblue
WhiteWhite BlackBlack SilverSilver
...-FYE...-FYE ...-FGR ...-FOR ...-PIN ...-BBL ...-RED ...-VIO ...-GREGRE ...-YEL...-YEL ...-SBL...-SBL ...-WHI...-WHI ...-BLA...-BLA ...-SIL...-SIL
Fluo Fluo
yellowyellow
Fluo Fluo
greengreen
Fluo Fluo
orangeorange
PinkPink Baltic Baltic
BlueBlue
RedRed VioletViolet GreenGreen YellowYellow Sky Sky
blueblue
WhiteWhite BlackBlack SilverSilver GoldGold CopperCopper
...-FYE ...-FGR ...-FOR ...-PIN ...-BBL ...-RED ...-VIO ...-GREGRE ...-YELYEL ...-SBLSBL ...-WHIWHI ...-BLABLA ...-SILSIL ...-GOLGOL ...-COPCOP
Order example: 755R-FYE
code   colorOr get the exact code on the pricelist
Order example: 755RN-FYE2650
code   colorOr get the exact code on the pricelist no. range
shop & learn
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
13www.youtube.com/Rings4Wings
detail: clip
755RP
760RP
E-Z CLIPrings
Nicely fi nished Clip Rings with a patented clip.
Jams tightly but is easy (E-Z) to open by hand.
Made of high grade plastic in a variety of colours.
Available with or without numbers and personal
prints by “Laser Engraving Technology”.
The ideal identifi cation for your pigeons.
E-Z Rings Personalised
Laser Engraving Technology
"Lifelong guarantee on printing quality"
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
755RP E-Z Clip Ring ø9 (5mm large) (personalized by laser)
760RP E-Z Clip Ring ø9 (8mm large) (personalized by laser)
Packaging details:  minimum 60 rings, minimum  20 / colour
10 Ring colours:
Fluo Fluo
yellowyellow
Fluo Fluo
greengreen
Fluo Fluo
orangeorange
PinkPink Sky Sky
blueblue
WhiteWhite BlackBlack RedRed VioletViolet SilverSilver
...-FYE...-FYE ...-FGR ...-FOR ...-PIN ...-SBL...-SBL ...-WHI ...-BLA...-BLA ...-RED ...-VIO ...-SIL...-SIL
Order example: 755RP-FYE
code   colorOr get the exact code on the pricelist
shop & learn
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
14
E-Z LOCKrings plain
This High-Tec ring has been designed to offer security and functionality. The ring can be closed fast and
easily by pushing both sides together as a result of the unique lock & hinge system. Once the ring is closed,
it can’t be opened by the bird any more. The ring can only be opened by human handling.
The perfect solution for all lost ring problems!
E-Z LOCKring Plain
OnCard
800LR05                   E-Z Lock Ring Ø5 plain 10 rings / card
800LR06                   E-Z Lock Ring Ø6 plain 10 rings / card
OffCard
800LR07  E-Z Lock Ring Ø7 plain 50 rings / tub
800LR08  E-Z Lock Ring Ø8 plain 50 rings / tub
800LR09 E-Z Lock Ring Ø9 plain 50 rings / tub
800LR10 E-Z Lock Ring Ø10 plain 50 rings / tub
800LR12 E-Z Lock Ring Ø12 plain 40 rings / tub
800LR14 E-Z Lock Ring Ø14 plain 30 rings / tub
800LR16 E-Z Lock Ring Ø16 plain  30 rings / tub
800LR18 E-Z Lock Ring Ø18 plain 20 rings / tub
800LR20  E-Z Lock Ring Ø20 plain                20 rings / tub
800LR22 E-Z Lock Ring Ø22 plain                20 rings / tub
800LR24 E-Z Lock Ring Ø24 plain                15 rings / tub
800LR26 E-Z Lock Ring Ø26 plain                15 rings / tub
800LR28 E-Z Lock Ring Ø28 plain    15 rings / tub
Packaging details:
Offcard  OnCard
7 Ring Colours:
800LR
Fluo Fluo
yellowyellow
Fluo Fluo
greengreen
Fluo Fluo
orangeorange
PinkPink Sky Sky
blueblue
WhiteWhite BlackBlack
...-FYE...-FYE ...-FGR ...-FOR ...-PIN ...-SBL...-SBL ...-WHI ...-BLA...-BLA
12 x 10 x (one colour / box) (one colour / box)= =
Patented design
shop & learn
Order example: 800LR09-FYE
code   colorOr get the exact code on the pricelist diameter
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
15
800LR09-FYE
E-Z LOCKrings numbered
This High-Tec ring has been designed to offer security and functionality. The ring can be closed fast and
easily by pushing both sides together as a result of the unique lock & hinge system. Once the ring is closed,
it can’t be opened by the bird any more. The ring can only be opened by human handling.
The perfect solution for all lost ring problems!
E-Z LOCKring Numbered
Laser Engraving Technology
OnCard
800LRN05                E-Z Lock Ring Ø5 with nos. 1-10, 11-20, 21-30,... 10 rings / card
800LRN06                E-Z Lock Ring Ø6 with nos. 1-10, 11-20, 21-30,... 10 rings / card
800LRN07                 E-Z Lock Ring Ø7 with nos. 1-12, 13-24, 25-36, 37-48,... 12 rings / card
800LRN08                E-Z Lock Ring Ø8 with nos. 1-12, 13-24, 25-36, 37-48,... 12 rings / card
800LRN09                E-Z Lock Ring Ø9 with nos. 1-12, 13-24, 25-36, 37-48,... 12 rings / card
800LRN10 E-Z Lock Ring Ø10 with nos. 1-10, 11-20, 21-30, 31-40, 41-50,... 10 rings / card
800LRN12 E-Z Lock Ring Ø12 with nos. 1-10, 11-20, 21-30, 31-40, 41-50,... 10 rings / card
800LRN14 E-Z Lock Ring Ø14 with nos. 1-10, 11-20, 21-30, 31-40, 41-50,... 10 rings / card
800LRN16 E-Z Lock Ring Ø16 with nos. 1-10, 11-20, 21-30, 31-40, 41-50,... 10 rings / card
800LRN18 E-Z Lock Ring Ø18 with nos. 1-10, 11-20, 21-30, 31-40, 41-50,... 10 rings / card
800LRN20         E-Z Lock Ring Ø20 with nos. 1-10, 11-20, 21-30, 31-40, 41-50,... 10 rings / card
800LRN22         E-Z Lock Ring Ø22with nos. 1-10, 11-20, 21-30, 31-40, 41-50,... 10 rings / card
800LRN24         E-Z Lock Ring Ø24 with nos. 1-10, 11-20, 21-30, 31-40, 41-50,...  10 rings / card
800LRN26         E-Z Lock Ring Ø26 with nos. 1-10, 11-20, 21-30, 31-40, 41-50,...    10 rings / card
800LRN28         E-Z Lock Ring Ø28 with nos. 1-10, 11-20, 21-30, 31-40, 41-50,... 10 rings / card
Packaging details:
Ø5, Ø6,  10 x
Ø7, Ø8, Ø9, Ø10, Ø12, Ø14 50 x
Ø16, Ø18, Ø20                      30 x
Ø22, Ø24, Ø26, Ø28  20 x
7 Ring Colours:
800LRN
=
=
Patented design
shop & learn
Fluo Fluo
yellowyellow
Fluo Fluo
greengreen
Fluo Fluo
orangeorange
PinkPink Sky Sky
blueblue
WhiteWhite BlackBlack
...-FYE...-FYE ...-FGR ...-FOR ...-PIN ...-SBL...-SBL ...-WHI ...-BLA...-BLA
Order example: 800LRN07-FYE1324
code   colorOr get the exact code on the pricelist no. rangediameter
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
16
Patented design
E-Z LOCKrings Personalised
This High-Tec ring has been designed to offer security and functionality. The ring can be closed fast and
easily by pushing both sides together as a result of the unique lock & hinge system. Once the ring is closed,
it can’t be opened by the bird any more. The ring can only be opened by human handling.
The perfect solution for all lost ring problems!
E-Z LOCKring Personalised
Laser Engraving Technology
OnCard
800LRP05                 E-Z Lock Ring Ø5 personalized print by laser
800LRP06                 E-Z Lock Ring Ø6 personalized print by laser
Offcard
800LRP07                 E-Z Lock Ring Ø7 personalized print by laser
800LRP08                 E-Z Lock Ring Ø8 personalized print by laser
800LRP09                 E-Z Lock Ring Ø9 personalized print by laser
800LRP10 E-Z Lock Ring Ø10 personalized print by laser
800LRP12 E-Z Lock Ring Ø12 personalized print by laser
800LRP14 E-Z Lock Ring Ø14 personalized print by laser
800LRP16 E-Z Lock Ring Ø16 personalized print by laser
800LRP18 E-Z Lock Ring Ø18 personalized print by laser
800LRP20         E-Z Lock Ring Ø20  personalized print by laser
800LRP22         E-Z Lock Ring Ø22  personalized print by laser
800LRP24         E-Z Lock Ring Ø24  personalized print by laser
800LRP26         E-Z Lock Ring Ø26  personalized print by laser
800LRP28         E-Z Lock Ring Ø28  personalized print by laser
Packaging details:  Oncard: minimum 5 cards
Offcard: minimum 60 rings
7 Ring Colours:
800LRP
800LRP
shop & learn
Fluo Fluo
yellowyellow
Fluo Fluo
greengreen
Fluo Fluo
orangeorange
PinkPink Sky Sky
blueblue
WhiteWhite BlackBlack
...-FYE...-FYE ...-FGR ...-FOR ...-PIN ...-SBL...-SBL ...-WHI ...-BLA...-BLA
Order example: 800LRP05-FYE
code   colorOr get the exact code on the pricelist diameter
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
17
Patented design
800LRP05-FYE
E-Z O’rings
Circular leg rings for permanent identifi cation of birds.
Can be laser printed with specifi c inscriptions for individuals or unions
E-Z O’ year rings
Laser Engraving Technology
OnCard
820ORP2.0 E-Z O’ring  Ø2 mm year ring (10 rings / card)
820ORP2.2 E-Z O’ring  Ø2.2 mm year ring (10 rings / card)
820ORP2.3 E-Z O’ring  Ø2.3 mm year ring (10 rings / card)
820ORP2.4 E-Z O’ring  Ø2.4 mm year ring (10 rings / card)
820ORP2.5 E-Z O’ring  Ø2.5 mm year ring (10 rings / card)
820ORP2.6 E-Z O’ring  Ø2.6 mm year ring (10 rings / card)
820ORP2.7 E-Z O’ring  Ø2.7 mm year ring (10 rings / card)
820ORP2.8 E-Z O’ring  Ø2.8 mm year ring (10 rings / card)
820ORP2.9 E-Z O’ring  Ø2.9 mm year ring (10 rings / card)
820ORP3.0 E-Z O’ring  Ø3 mm year ring (10 rings / card)
820ORP3.1 E-Z O’ring  Ø3.1 mm year ring (10 rings / card)
820ORP3.2 E-Z O’ring  Ø3.2 mm year ring (10 rings / card)
820ORP3.3 E-Z O’ring  Ø3.3 mm year ring (10 rings / card)
820ORP3.5 E-Z O’ring  Ø3.5 mm year ring (10 rings / card)
820ORP3.8 E-Z O’ring  Ø3.8 mm year ring (10 rings / card)
820ORP4.0 E-Z O’ring  Ø4 mm year ring (10 rings / card)
820ORP4.2 E-Z O’ring  Ø4.2 mm year ring (10 rings / card)
820ORP4.5 E-Z O’ring  Ø4.5 mm year ring (10 rings / card)
820ORP5.0 E-Z O’ring  Ø5 mm year ring (10 rings / card)
OffCard
820ORP5.5 E-Z O’ring  Ø5.5 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP6.0 E-Z O’ring  Ø6 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP6.5 E-Z O’ring  Ø6.5 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP7 E-Z O’ring  Ø7 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP8 E-Z O’ring  Ø8 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP9 E-Z O’ring  Ø9 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP10 E-Z O’ring  Ø10 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP11 E-Z O’ring  Ø11 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP12 E-Z O’ring  Ø12 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP13 E-Z O’ring  Ø13 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP14 E-Z O’ring  Ø14 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP15 E-Z O’ring  Ø15 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP16 E-Z O’ring  Ø16 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP18 E-Z O’ring  Ø18 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP20 E-Z O’ring  Ø20 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP22 E-Z O’ring  Ø22 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP24 E-Z O’ring  Ø24 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP26 E-Z O’ring  Ø26 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP27 E-Z O’ring  Ø27 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP32 E-Z O’ring  Ø32 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
Packing details: minimum 100 rings
Ring colours according COM and EE guidelines of the ongoing year
820ORP5.5 E-Z O’ring  Ø5.5 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP6.0 E-Z O’ring  Ø6 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP6.5 E-Z O’ring  Ø6.5 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP7 E-Z O’ring  Ø7 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP8 E-Z O’ring  Ø8 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP9 E-Z O’ring  Ø9 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP10 E-Z O’ring  Ø10 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP11 E-Z O’ring  Ø11 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP12 E-Z O’ring  Ø12 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP13 E-Z O’ring  Ø13 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP15 E-Z O’ring  Ø15 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP16 E-Z O’ring  Ø16 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP18 E-Z O’ring  Ø18 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP20 E-Z O’ring  Ø20 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP22 E-Z O’ring  Ø22 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP24 E-Z O’ring  Ø24 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP26 E-Z O’ring  Ø26 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
820ORP27 E-Z O’ring  Ø27 mm year ring (25 rings / rod)
year ring Ø Serial number
These rings can be personalised on request and under special conditions.
We are an authorised ring supplier of th European Entente (EE) and COM
shop & learn
820ORP
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
18
Patented design
E-Z SPLITrings
This all-in-one concept fi ts all needs.
An attractive card includes 10 or 12 splitrings and a spoon to put the rings around the paw.
The rings can be twisted off by hand. Available in 3 diameters, a wide range of fantastic colours,
plain and numbered. The top of the card can be laser coded with an inscription or EAN-code.
E-Z SPLITring Plain
850SR25 E-Z Split Ring Ø2.5 mm plain (12 rings / card)  10 cards / box
850SR3 E-Z Split Ring Ø3 mm plain (12 rings / card) 10 cards / box
850SR4 E-Z Split Ring Ø4 mm plain (12 rings / card) 10 cards / box
850SR5 E-Z Split Ring Ø5 mm plain (10 rings / card)  10 cards / box
850SR6  E-Z Split Ring Ø6 mm plain (10 rings / card)  10 cards / box
850SR7  E-Z Split Ring Ø7 mm plain (10 rings / card)  10 cards / box
850SR8  E-Z Split Ring Ø8 mm plain (10 rings / card)  10 cards / box
Packaging details:  card of 10 or 12 rings + spoon
10 cards / display box / colour
13 Ring Colors:
850SR
Fluo Fluo
yellowyellow
FluoFluo
orangeorange
PinkPink Baltic Baltic
BlueBlue
VioletViolet GreenGreen YellowYellow Sky Sky
blueblue
RedRed WhiteWhite BlackBlack SilverSilver CopperCopper
...-FYE...-FYE ...-FOR ...-PIN ...-BBL ...-VIO ...-GREGRE ...-YEL...-YEL ...-SBL...-SBL ...-RED ...-WHI...-WHI ...-BLA...-BLA ...-SIL...-SIL ...-COP...-COP
shop & learn
Order example: 850SR25-FYE
code   colorOr get the exact code on the pricelist diameter
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
19
E-Z SPLITrings
This all-in-one concept fits all needs.
An attractive card includes 10 or 12 splitrings and a spoon to put the rings around the paw.
The rings can be twisted off by hand. Available in 3 diameters, a wide range of fantastic colours,
plain and numbered. The top of the card can be laser coded with an inscription or EAN-code.
E-Z SPLITring Numbered
Laser Engraving Technology
850SRN25 E-Z Split Ring Ø2.5 mm with nos. 1-12, 13-24, 25-36, 37-48, ... 10 cards / box
850SRN3 E-Z Split Ring Ø3 mm with nos. 1-12, 13-24, 25-36, 37-48, ... 10 cards / box
850SRN4 E-Z Split Ring Ø4 mm with nos. 1-12, 13-24, 25-36, 37-48, ... 10 cards / box
850SRN5 E-Z Split Ring Ø5 mm with nos. 1-10, 11-20, 21-30, 31-40, ...  10 cards / box
850SRN6 E-Z Split Ring Ø6 mm with nos. 1-10, 11-20, 21-30, 31-40, ...  10 cards / box
850SRN7 E-Z Split Ring Ø7 mm with nos. 1-10, 11-20, 21-30, 31-40, ...  10 cards / box
850SRN8 E-Z Split Ring Ø8 mm with nos. 1-10, 11-20, 21-30, 31-40, ...  10 cards / box
Packaging details:   card of 10 or 12 rings + spoon
10 cards / display box / colour / serial numbers
9 Ring Colors:
850SRN
Fluo Fluo
yellowyellow
FluoFluo
orangeorange
PinkPink FluoFluo
GreenGreen
Sky Sky
blueblue
WhiteWhite BlackBlack RedRed SilverSilver
...-FYE...-FYE ...-FOR ...-PIN ...-FGRGR ...-SBL...-SBL ...-WHI...-WHI ...-BLA...-BLA ...-RED ...-SIL...-SIL
shop & learn
Order example: 850SRN25-FYE1324
code   colorOr get the exact code on the pricelist no. rangediameter
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
20
Patented design
E-Z ELASTICrings
A new concept of elastic rings which can easily be put over the leg of a bird, using the specifi cally manufac-
tured E-Z Ringing Gun. Thanks to the use of highly elastic material, the rings are very user friendly and provide
a high level of comfort for the bird.
Benefi ts:
• It is possible to ring newborn birds when they are just a few days old.
• The high rate of elasticity allows the ring to adjust to the leg of a bird as the bird grows. Hence,
the necessity to ring a bird several times, to prevent the ring from growing into the leg itself,
is signifi cantly reduced (not eliminated).
• The limited height of the rings makes it possible to combine several colours of rings,
one above the other, greatly expanding the options for marking.
• The range comprising 12 ring diameters and 7 available sizes for the E-Z Ringing Gun
makes it possible to ring all bird species.
• The rings are available as a series of bright colours.
This new concept clearly provides professional bird breeders with nothing but benefi ts!
shop & learn
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
21
Patented design
E-Z ELASTICrings
E-Z Elastic Starterskit
880ERS02 Starterskit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø2 mm ring assortiment + ringing Tool / tub
880ERS03 Starterskit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø3 mm ring assortiment + ringing Tool / tub
880ERS35 Starterskit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø3.5 mm ring assortiment + ringing Tool / tub
880ERS45 Starterskit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø4.5 mm  ring assortiment + ringing Tool / tub
880ERS06 Starterskit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø6 mm  ring assortiment + ringing Tool / tub
880ERS07 Starterskit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø7 mm  ring assortiment + ringing Tool / tub
880ERS08 Starterskit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø8 mm  ring assortiment + ringing Tool / tub
880ERS09 Starterskit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø9 mm   ring assortiment + ringing Tool / tub
880ERS10  Starter kit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø10 mm  ring assortiment + ringing Tool / tub
880ERS12  Starter kit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø12 mm  ring assortiment + ringing Tool / tub
880ERS14  Starter kit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø14 mm  ring assortiment + ringing Tool / tub
880ERS16  Starter kit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø16 mm  ring assortiment + ringing Tool / tub
Packaging details: Ø2, Ø3, Ø3,5 , Ø4,5, Ø6, Ø7, Ø8 and Ø9   16 x            =
           Ø10, Ø12, Ø14 and Ø16   12 x            =
E-Z Elastic Reload kit (One colour / box)
880ERR02 Reload kit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø2 mm  50 rings / colour / tub
880ERR03 Reload kit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø3 mm  50 rings / colour / tub
880ERR35 Reload kit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø3.5 mm  50 rings / colour / tub
880ERR45 Reload kit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø4.5 mm  50 rings / colour / tub
880ERR06 Reload kit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø6 mm  50 rings / colour / tub
880ERR07 Reload kit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø7 mm  50 rings / colour / tub
880ERR08 Reload kit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø8 mm  50 rings / colour / tub
880ERR09 Reload kit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø9 mm  50 rings / colour / tub
880ERR10  Reload kit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø10 mm  25 rings / colour / tub
880ERR12  Reload kit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø12 mm  25 rings / colour / tub
880ERR14  Relaod kit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø14 mm  25 rings / colour / tub
880ERR16  Reload kit E-Z Elastic Ring Ø16 mm  25 rings / colour / tub
Packaging details:   Ø2, Ø3, Ø3,5 , Ø4,5, Ø6, Ø7, Ø8 and Ø9   20 x            =
             Ø10, Ø12, Ø14 and Ø16   12 x            =
8 Ring Colors for Ø2, Ø3, Ø3,5 , Ø4,5  and Ø8 mm
5 Ring Colors for Ø6-Ø7-Ø9-Ø10-Ø12-Ø14-Ø16 mm
VioletViolet GreenGreen YellowYellow Sky BlueSky Blue RedRed
...-VIO...-VIO ...-GRE ...-YEL ...-BLU ...-RED...-RED
Packaging details: Ø2, Ø3, Ø3,5 , Ø4,5, Ø6, Ø7, Ø8 and Ø9   16 x            =
           Ø10, Ø12, Ø14 and Ø16   12 x            =
Packaging details:   Ø2, Ø3, Ø3,5 , Ø4,5, Ø6, Ø7, Ø8 and Ø9   20 x            =
             Ø10, Ø12, Ø14 and Ø16   12 x            =
Packaging details:   Ø2, Ø3, Ø3,5 , Ø4,5, Ø6, Ø7, Ø8 and Ø9   20 x            =
             Ø10, Ø12, Ø14 and Ø16   12 x            =
VioletViolet GreenGreen OrangeOrange YellowYellow Sky BlueSky Blue RedRed BlackBlack WhiteWhite
...-VIO...-VIO ...-GRE ...-ORA ...-YEL ...-BLU...-BLU ...-RED...-RED ...-BLA...-BLA ...-WHI
Order example: 880ERR02-VIO
 colorOr get the exact code on the pricelist
Order example: 880ERS02
code
code
Or get the exact code on the pricelist diameter
diameter
880ERS
880ERR
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
22
Patented design
E-Z Seal Tag
New concept of sealed rings.
This ring is designed to create a sealed mark that can only be removed by cutting it. The fl at tag design allows
us to create very specifi c and large laser marks, even a micro QR can be laser marked on the ring.
This ring guarantees a lifetime marking of the bird!
Ideal for birds that need to be recognized for a specifi c reason (special treatment, specifi c vaccination, loss of
offi cial ring,…).
Available in 6 sizes: Ø14-16-18-20-22-24 mm
E-Z Seal Tag Plain
810TAG14 E-Z Seal Tag Ø14 mm Colour Mark 25
810TAG16 E-Z Seal Tag Ø16 mm Colour Mark  25
810TAG18 E-Z Seal Tag Ø18 mm Colour Mark 25
810TAG20 E-Z Seal Tag Ø20 mm Colour Mark 25
810TAG22 E-Z Seal Tag Ø22 mm Colour Mark 25
810TAG24 E-Z Seal Tag Ø24 mm Colour Mark 25
Packaging details:
6 Tag colours:
E-Z Seal Tag Personalised
810TAGP14 E-Z Seal Tag Ø14 mm personalised print by laser  10
810TAGP16 E-Z Seal Tag Ø16 mm personalised print by laser 10
810TAGP18 E-Z Seal Tag Ø18 mm personalised print by laser 10
810TAGP20 E-Z Seal Tag Ø20 mm personalised print by laser 10
810TAGP22 E-Z Seal Tag Ø22 mm personalised print by laser  10
810TAGP24 E-Z Seal Tag Ø24 mm personalised print by laser  10
10 cards / display box / colour
6 Tag colours:
WhiteWhite BlackBlack Sky BlueSky Blue OrangeOrange YellowYellow GreenGreen
...-WHI ...-BLA...-BLA ...-BLU...-BLU ...-ORA ...-YEL ...-GREGRE
WhiteWhite BlackBlack Sky BlueSky Blue OrangeOrange YellowYellow GreenGreen
...-WHI ...-BLA...-BLA ...-BLU...-BLU ...-ORA ...-YEL ...-GREGRE
Order example: 810TAGP14-WHI
code   colorOr get the exact code on the pricelist diameter
810TAG
810TAG24 E-Z Seal Tag Ø24 mm Colour Mark 25
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
23
Patented design
E-Z MARKERS
The No. 1 Marking Labels
Fits all electronic rings as well as the E-Z ring 760R.
Water and temperature resistant.
Prints by  "Laser Engraving Technology"
Dimensions: 7 x 22 mm
Available in 10 colors
E-Z Markers Plain
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
765M E-Z Marker Set for Chipring (20x plain) 20 stickers / sheet
E-Z Markers Numbered
Laser Engraving Technology
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
765MN E-Z Marker Set for Chipring (20x numbered)  20 stickers / sheet
  with nos. 1-20, 21-40, 41-60, 61-80, 81-100
E-Z Markers Personalised
Laser Engraving Technology
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
765MP E-Z Marker Set for Chipring (personalized print) 20 stickers / sheet
10 label colors:
765MP
765M
VioletViolet OrangeOrange PinkPink RedRed GreenGreen YellowYellow BlueBlue WhiteWhite SilverSilver GoldGold
...-VIO ...-ORA ...-PIN ...-RED ...-GREGRE ...-YEL...-YEL ...-BLU...-BLU ...-WHI ...-SIL...-SIL ...-GOL...-GOL
ETS Ring Sticker
810TAGP14-WHI
Order example: 765M-VIO
code   colorOr get the exact code on the pricelist
Order example: 765MN-VIO1120
code   colorOr get the exact code on the pricelist
Order example: 765MP-VIO
code   colorOr get the exact code on the pricelist
shop & learn
765MN
no. range
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
24
Patented design
ADJUSTABLE TACKLE BOXES
The Tackle Boxes can be divided as desired thanks to removable strips. Perfect for
storing all kinds of small pigeon items, conveniently ranged by the transparent cover.
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
770ODP Adjustable Tackle Box PICO 50
 dimensions: 130 x 230 mm
770ODJ Adjustable Tackle Box JUMBO 24
 dimensions: 220 x 250 mm
R4W Ring Collector
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
600RC The perfect storage for all kinds of rings
 dimensions 180 x 65 mm
Packaging details
The Ring Collector can be personalised with your own logo.
Conditions on request
770ODP 770ODJ
8 x =
600RC
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
25
Patented design
E-Z RING TOOL for electronic ets rings (OR OTHER CLIPRINGS)
Placing an electronic ring around your pigeon’s leg has always been a diffi cult job to do alone.
From now on you no longer have to be with two! This handy auxiliary tool allows you to hold your
pigeon with both hands while the ETS ring is open on the auxiliary tool to be placed around the leg.
Tip: This tool can also be used for all other types of click rings
INSTRUCTIONS
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
610RT E-Z Ring Tool for ETS and Clip Rings
610RT
1
3
2
4
shop & learn
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
26
Patented design
Marking system size chart
Ø Ø
Inner Ring Inner Ring E-Z Elastic E-Z Split E-Z Clip E-Z Lock E-Z O’ E-Z Seal Tag E-Z Marker
mm inches Ring Ring Ring Ring Ring sticker
Ø 2,0 0,07874 • − − − • OnCard −
suitable for
all brands of
ETS rings
label size
7x22 mm
0.27559 x
0.86614
inches
Ø 2,2 0,08661 − − − − • OnCard −
Ø 2,3 0,09055 − − − − • OnCard −
Ø 2,4 0,09448 − − − − • OnCard −
Ø 2,5 0,09843 − • OnCard − − • OnCard −
Ø 2,6 0,10236 − − − − • OnCard −
Ø 2,7 0,10629 − − − − • OnCard −
Ø 2,8 0,11023 − − − − • OnCard −
Ø 2,9 0,11417 − − − − • OnCard −
Ø 3,0 0,11811 • • OnCard − − • OnCard −
Ø 3,1 0,12204 − − − − • OnCard −
Ø 3,2 0,12598 − − − − • OnCard −
Ø 3,3 0,12992 − − − − • OnCard −
Ø 3,5 0,13780 • − − − • OnCard −
Ø 3,8 0,14960 − − − − • OnCard −
Ø 4,0 0,15748 − • OnCard − − • OnCard −
Ø 4,2 0,16535 − − − − • OnCard −
Ø 4,5 0,17717 • − − − • OnCard −
Ø 5,0 0,19685 − • OnCard − • OnCard • OnCard −
Ø 5,5 0.21653 • −
Ø 6,0 0,23622 • • OnCard − • OnCard • −
Ø 6,5 0.25590 • −
Ø 7,0 0,27559 • • OnCard − • • −
Ø 8,0 0,31496 • • OnCard − • • −
Ø 9,0 0,35433 • − • • • −
Ø 10,0 0,39370 • − − • • −
Ø 11,0 0,43307 − − − − • −
Ø 12,0 0,47244 • − − • • −
Ø 13,0 0,51181 − − − − • −
Ø 14,0 0,55118 • − − • • •
Ø 15,0 0,59055 − − − − • −
Ø 16,0 0,62992 • − − • • •
Ø 18,0 0,70866 − − − • • •
Ø 20,0 0,78740 − − − • • •
Ø 22,0 0,86614 − − − • • •
Ø 24,0 0,94488 − − − • • •
Ø 26,0 1,02362 − − − • • −
Ø 27,0 1,06299 − − − − • −
Ø 28,0 1,10236 − − − • − −
Ø 32,0 1,25984 − − − − • −
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
27
Patented design
Marking system colour chart
Type Options Available Colours
E-Z Split Ring
plain
numbered
inscripted
E-Z Clip Ring
plain
numbered
inscripted
E-Z Lock Ring
plain
numbered
inscripted
E-Z O’ Ring inscripted According to COM and EE guidelines
E-Z Elastic Ring
plain
plain
E-Z Seal Sticker
plain
numbered
inscripted
E-Z Marker Sticker
plain
numbered
inscripted
RING INSCRIPTION TEXT
Colour Inscription text colour
on E-Z Split/Clip/Lock rings
Inscription text colour
on E-Z O’ Rings
white black black
black white white
yellow black black
brown - white
fl uo yellow black -
orange black black
fl uo pink black -
red black white
sky blue black white
baltic blue white -
green - white
fl uo green black -
violet black white
copper black -
silver black -
grey - white
gold black -
Fluo
yellow
Fluo
green
Fluo
orange
Pink Baltic
Blue
Red Violet Green Yellow Light
blue
White Black Silver Gold Copper
orange Pink Red Violet Green Yellow blue White Silver Gold
Fluo
yellow
Fluo
orange
Pink Baltic
Blue
Red Violet Green Yellow Light
blue
White Black Silver Copper
Fluo
yellow
Fluo
green
Fluo
orange
Pink Baltic
Blue
Red Violet Green Yellow Light
blue
White Black Silver
Violet Green Yellow blue Red
Violet Green orange Yellow blue Red White Black
Fluo
yellow
Fluo
green
Fluo
orange
Pink Light
blue
White Black
Fluo
yellow
Fluo
green
Fluo
orange
Pink Light
blue
White Black
Fluo
yellow
Fluo
green
Fluo
orange
Pink Light
blue
White Black
Fluo
yellow
Fluo
green
Fluo
orange
Pink Light
blue
White Black
Fluo
yellow
Fluo
orange
Pink Violet Fluo
Green
Red Light
blue
White Black
Fluo
yellow
Fluo
orange
Pink Violet Fluo
Green
Red Light
blue
White Black
Ø6-Ø7-Ø9-Ø10-Ø12-Ø14-Ø16 mm
Ø2-Ø3-Ø3,5-Ø4,5-Ø8
White Black Sky Blue Orange Yellow Green
50-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   150-50Bashe-belgianproducts.indd   1 04-08-2008   09:33:1704-08-2008   09:33:17
SMISDOM PLASTICS n.v.
Poort Sint-Truiden • N.B. de Borchgravestraat 4412 • 3800 Sint-Truiden • België